Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS)
Revision April 30, 2025 1 / 5
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SM8HXXG Series 10 to 85 V 6600W DO-218ABH
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
DO-218ABH

(µA)
Maximum
IR@ VRWM
TJ=175℃
(µA)
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current
IPP (A) ①
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC@ IPP
(V)Uni Bi Min. Max.
SM8H10AG SM8H10CAG 10.0 11.1 12.3 5.0 15 250 388 17.0
SM8H11AG SM8H11CAG 11.0 12.2 13.5 5.0 10 150 363 18.2
SM8H12AG SM8H12CAG 12.0 13.3 14.7 5.0 10 150 332 19.9
SM8H13AG SM8H13CAG 13.0 14.4 15.9 5.0 10 150 307 21.5
SM8H14AG SM8H14CAG 14.0 15.6 17.2 5.0 10 150 284 23.2
SM8H15AG SM8H15CAG 15.0 16.7 18.5 5.0 10 150 270 24.4
SM8H16AG SM8H16CAG 16.0 17.8 19.7 5.0 10 150 254 26.0
SM8H17AG SM8H17CAG 17.0 18.9 20.9 5.0 10 150 239 27.6
SM8H18AG SM8H18CAG 18.0 20.0 22.1 5.0 10 150 226 29.2
SM8H20AG SM8H20CAG 20.0 22.2 24.5 5.0 10 150 204 32.4
SM8H22AG SM8H22CAG 22.0 24.4 26.9 5.0 10 150 186 35.5
SM8H24AG SM8H24CAG 24.0 26.7 29.5 5.0 10 150 170 38.9
SM8H26AG SM8H26CAG 26.0 28.9 31.9 5.0 10 150 157 42.1
SM8H28AG SM8H28CAG 28.0 31.1 34.4 5.0 10 150 145 45.4
SM8H30AG SM8H30CAG 30.0 33.3 36.8 5.0 10 150 136 48.4
SM8H33AG SM8H33CAG 33.0 36.7 40.6 5.0 10 150 124 53.3
SM8H36AG SM8H36CAG 36.0 40.0 44.2 5.0 10 150 114 58.1
SM8H40AG SM8H40CAG 40.0 44.4 49.1 5.0 10 150 102 64.5
SM8H43AG SM8H43CAG 43.0 47.8 52.8 5.0 10 150 95.1 69.4
SM8H45AG SM8H45CAG 45.0 50.0 55.3 5.0 10 150 90.8 72.7
SM8H48AG SM8H48CAG 48.0 53.3 58.9 5.0 10 150 85.3 77.4
SM8H51AG SM8H51CAG 51.0 56.7 62.7 5.0 10 150 80.1 82.4
SM8H54AG SM8H54CAG 54.0 60.0 66.3 5.0 10 150 75.8 87.1
SM8H58AG SM8H58CAG 58.0 64.4 71.2 5.0 10 150 70.5 93.6
SM8H60AG SM8H60CAG 60.0 66.7 73.7 5.0 10 150 68.2 96.8
SM8H64AG SM8H64CAG 64.0 71.1 78.6 5.0 10 150 64.1 103.0
SM8H70AG SM8H70CAG 70.0 77.8 86.0 5.0 10 150 58.4 113.0
SM8H75AG SM8H75CAG 75.0 83.3 92.1 5.0 10 150 54.5 121.0
SM8H78AG SM8H78CAG 78.0 86.7 95.8 5.0 10 150 52.4 126.0
SM8H85AG SM8H85CAG 85.0 94.4 104.0 5.0 10 150 48.2 137.0
Notes:
1. Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000μS waveform.
2. For all types maximum VF = 1.8V at IF = 100A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)